FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

..

09-04-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2002 AUG 30 AM 10: 14 RECORDATION FORM 11059

Γ

FINANCE SECTION TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name 08 /22/ 2002 Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date Month Day Year Name Bank of America, National Association 08 / 22 / 2002				
Formerly Corporation				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/OrganizationNational banking association				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name CompUSA Management Company				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 14951 North Dallas Parkway				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Dallas Tex	as			
	State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☒ Other Business trust ☒ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Prepresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Dallas2 922457 v 1, 12283.00156

140 (10 0)

public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	A .	Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214/855-4775					
Name	Andrea Walker				
Address (line 1)	Jenkens & Gilchrist, A Professional Corporation				
Address (line 2)	1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200				
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75202-2799				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance c	document #_1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/293,656			See attached list "A"		
75/420,778		_			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #31					
Fee Amount Method of Paragraphic Deposit According (Enter for payment)	-	Deposit Account	Dunt.) # 10-04	47 Yes ⊠ No □	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Andrea Walker Name of Pe	rson Signing	Andrea We Signat	Which	Date Signed	

Dallas2 922457 v 1, 12283.00156

LIST "A"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

1,323,011 1,735,429 1,828,599 1,866,040 1,866,096
1,918,609 2,007,749 2,009,624 2,009,631 2,020,329
2,088,242 2,098,079 2,122,666 2,160,762 2,197,234
2,197,235 2,197,907 2,208,109 2,247,193 2,301,450
2,304,580 2,317,017 2,344,360 2,346,343 2,383,661
2,496,506 2,505,583 2,510,776 2,582,709

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Attachment List A - Bank of America, N.A. to CompUSA Management Co.

DALLAS2 922428v1 12283-00156

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

COMPUSA MANAGEMENT COMPANY (the "Debtor") and BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 1999 (as the same has been amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Loan Agreement, "Secured Party") does hereby terminate and release its interest and rights in (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 30, 1999 entered into with the Debtor, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 1999, at reel/frame 1954/0485 (as modified by that certain Acknowledgment of Correction to Security Interest by Bank of America, Successor-in-Interest to Nationsbank, N.A. recorded on Nov. 26, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2402/0610 the "Trademark Security Agreement") and (b) all marks assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement.

Dated: August 22, 2002

Secured Party

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By:__/ Name:

Name: John Michael Title: Vill Presiden

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Solo Page DALLAS2 918195v2 12283-00156

RECORDED: 08/30/2002